Borough of Manhattan, the City of New York,
on or before the 18th day of December next.

Dated. New York, the 1st day of June. 1916.

CHARLES FISHER, MINNIE STEINFELD,

Executors. -

I. B. RIPIN, Attorney for Executors, 256-

167 Broadway, New York.

Sukkoth Gathering for 35,000 Chil
dren.

Thirty-five thousand children were en
tertained on Sunday morning in every
section of the city by Young Judsea, a
society organized to promote the best
Jewish spirit among the younger Jews.

Seventeen gatherings were held in the
atres whose use were given by several
theatrical managers, William Fox, B.